G.N. 3772

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

1886444
1156063
1808392
1272197
2897033
1809320
2585283
0258219

22 July 2022

Bounty International Company Limited
GLORY JADE HOLDINGS LIMITED
Goodson Global Company Limited
HONG KONG KEUNG SING LIMITED
JR TRADING LIMITED

KISSLABS HK LIMITED

Sincerity Engineering Services Limited

YANG KWANG TEXTILES LIMITED
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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