G.N. 3772 Companies Registry

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

1886444	Bounty International Company Limited	
1156063	GLORY JADE HOLDINGS LIMITED	怡峻集團有限公司
1808392	Goodson Global Company Limited	高吉利有限公司
1272197	HONG KONG KEUNG SING LIMITED	香港強盛有限公司
2897033	JR TRADING LIMITED	巨榮貿易有限公司
1809320	KISSLABS HK LIMITED	
2585283	Sincerity Engineering Services Limited	建誠工程服務有限公司
0258219	YANG KWANG TEXTILES LIMITED	陽光紡織有限公司

22 July 2022

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies